



GTIN CODE: 00023700499417  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 007838-0621  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10078380621

Mexican Original® 10" Honey Wheat Flavored Pressed Flour Wraps, 120 count

Ingredients

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Blend of Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Honey Wheat Seasoning [Dextrose, Wheat Germ, Caramel Color (sulfites), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sucralose (artificial sweetener), Tricalcium Phosphate (anti-caking agent)], Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Fumaric Acid, Dough Conditioner (Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Sorbic Acid), Mono and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Cellulose Gum, Potassium Sorbate (preservative).

**ALLERGENS**

Wheat

Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.7944
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	20.319 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	5.625
<b>LENGTH</b>	21.8125
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	18.75
<b>WIDTH</b>	11.1875
<b>PALLET HI</b>	11
<b>TI</b>	6

Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	365 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

Preparation

**GRILL:**

After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually separate each wrap. Grill Heat grill to 400°F. Heat wraps on each side for five seconds.

**MICROWAVE:**

After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually separate each wrap. Microwave Stack no more than six wraps and heat 30-45 seconds on high (microwaves vary for power settings and times).

**STEAM:**

After product has reached room temperature, fluff and individually separate each wrap. Steam Cabinet Return wraps to bag and place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than three dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not keep in steam cabinet more than three hours.

Nutritional information

<b>NUTRITION FACTS</b>	
<b>120 Servings Per Container</b>	
Serving Size	70g
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>
	<b>Daily Value % *</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 3g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 580mg	<b>25%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 34g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	<b>4%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D MC	<b>0%</b>
Calcium mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron mg	<b>20%</b>
Potassium mg	<b>2%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
 To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754